

## **Rider Information and Hold Harmless Agreement**

Rider Name:	Parent Name:
Address:	Phone:
	Email:
Emergency Contact:	Emergency Phone:
Date of Birth:	Where did you hear about us?
_	avoidable risks inherent in all horse related activities, injury and physical hard to horse, rider, and spectator.
I,	, understand and agree to assume all responsibility
	n equine activity at Chestnut Lane. Further, I agree that
	mployee of Chestnut Lane/Kismet Ventures, LLC liable for
-	connection to my participation or assistance with horses. I
understand that these risks and my respo	onsibility for them similarly apply to all off site events
including, but not limited to horse shows,	trail rides, or social events.
	nd I need emergency treatment, I hereby give my advanced
	ne staff or a medical professional to take whatever
	recautions include x-rays, physical examinations, or medical
•	obtaining the quickest medical treatment possible, I hereby
agree to pay for all charges resulting from	i my injury.
All riders under the age of 18	must wear an ASTM approved riding helmet
	Carolina Law, an equine activity sponsor or equine or the death of a participant in equine activities.  I be a contract of a participant in equine activities.
PH	OTO USE RELEASE
	norize: I do not grant or authorize: an please initial one of the options above)
Chestnut Lane the right to take, edit, alter	r, copy, exhibit, publish, distribute and make use of any and
all pictures or video taken of Rider (refere	enced above) by Chestnut Lane to be used in and/or for
legally promotional materials including, but	ut not limited to, newsletters, flyers, posters, brochures,
advertisements, submissions to websites,	, social networking sites and other print and digital
communications, without payment or other	er consideration. This authorization shall continue
indefinitely, unless I otherwise revoke said	d authorization in writing.
I fully understand that I shall not (nor s	shall my Minor Athlete) post, send, submit, share,

Page 1 of 2 Rev. 1/1/2021

transmit or publish any pictures or material to any form of social media, without the consent

of Chestnut Lane; to include videos, pictures, proprietary information, and/or derogatory or

defamatory comments.

## INFORMED CONSENT FOR MINOR PARTICIPATION IN INDIVIDUAL TRAINING SESSIONS

As the above noted Parent or Legal Guardian of the Rider named above, I understand that my express written consent is required in order for the Rider (hereinafter referred to as 'Minor Athlete') to participate in individual training sessions with the Employees of Chestnut Lane at United States Equestrian Federation (USEF) licensed, endorsed, or sponsored activities (the "Training Session") if the Training Session is not observable and interruptible by another adult. I acknowledge that the Training Session was not organized by USEF and is not affiliated with USEF in any way. I also understand that USEF's Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies prohibit Minor Athlete from participating in the Training Session unless it is observable and interruptible by another adult or I provide my express written consent.

In connection with and in consideration of Minor Athlete's participation in the Training Session, I, as Minor Athlete's legal guardian hereby represent and consent to the following:

- 1. I consent and agree to allow the Minor Athlete to attend and participate in the Training Session, in connection with Horse Shows, Trail Rides, and Other Social Events recognizing that they may or may not be observable and interruptible by another adult.
- 2. I consent and agree that I have had the opportunity to review USEF's Safe Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies, available at http://safesport.usef.org
- 3. I acknowledge that USEF's Safe Sport Policy and Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies are intended to protect athletes from abuse and risks of harm in sport, and that the Training Session between and adult and Minor Athlete is permitted at USEF licensed, endorsed, sponsored activity if the Training Session is observable and interruptible by another adult. If the Training Session is not observable and interruptible by another adult, express written consent is required prior to the Training Session taking place.
- 4. I understand that I am allowed to observe the Training Session; and
- 5. I authorize and consent to the release and disclosure of this consent form, Minor Athlete's name, Training Session details, and other relevant information, as needed, to demonstrate my consent to Minor Athlete's participation in the Training Session.
- 6. I authorize and consent for Minor Athlete to be unattended or unsupervised on the Chestnut Lane property for periods of time.

I understand that all lesson packages are non-refundable and purchases are final.

I certify that I am 18 years of age or older and the legal guardian of the Minor Athlete. In addition, I certify that I have read, fully understand, and agree to the terms of this informed consent, and I sign it voluntarily with the full knowledge of its significance. If I am signing and submitting this Agreement electronically, I acknowledge that my electronic signature shall have the same validity, force, and effect as if I affixed my signature by my own hand.

Parent/Legal Guardian Printed Name	•
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature	Date

Page 2 of 2 Rev. 1/1/2021